




SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION 
 
 
No.    CR-113   
      Series of 2014 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 

      
Series of 2014 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH RICHDELL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
FOR THE WEBSTER LAKE TRAIL STABILIZATION PROJECT 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, 
COLORADO, THAT:  
 
 Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the Webster Lake Trail Stabilization 
Project (the “Project”), in an amount not to exceed $103,584.00, and authorizes the following to 
accomplish the Project: 
 
 (a) The execution of a Trade Contractor Agreement between the City of Northglenn and 
Richdell Construction, Inc. for the Project in the amount of $88,167.00;  
 
 (b) To authorize an expenditure for Add Alternate #1 in an amount not to exceed 
$6,000.00; and  
 
 (c) To authorize a contingency of $9,417.00 and authorize the City Manager, on behalf of 
the City, to approve minor changes in the scope of work and execute relevant change orders up to the 
approved expenditure limit of $103,584.00. 
 

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this _______day of _______________________, 2014. 
 

 
 
      
JOYCE DOWNING 
Mayor  

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC 
City Clerk  
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Attorney  














































































